
Spring Cup - 1°Tappa
2022-03-19

Class Leaders - Combined (All Divisions)

Combined
Match Final 1: Warm Up Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Rank Name # Class Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank
1 Amarie, Florinel IT443872 MA SSP 155.20 3.48 3.48 2 18.70 1 19.70 1 23.59 6 29.59 1 20.20 5 25.20 1 23.72 5 5.00 33.72 6 20.24 2 22.24 1 18.27 3 21.27 1
2 broegg, luca it236526 MA SSP 161.26 4.05 4.05 6 20.98 1 21.98 2 24.69 5 29.69 2 23.38 5 28.38 3 24.61 2 26.61 1 23.24 1 24.24 2 22.31 4 26.31 7
3 FIAMMA, LUCA IT2100 MA SSP 180.77 3.69 1 4.69 8 24.14 24.14 4 28.48 2 30.48 5 27.38 7 34.38 9 29.54 1 30.54 2 25.99 5 30.99 8 24.55 1 25.55 6
4 maienza, peppe It 0215 MA CCP 183.68 4.38 1 5.38 11 21.52 1 3.00 25.52 5 29.81 6 35.81 7 27.43 3 30.43 6 28.99 3 31.99 3 25.12 2 27.12 4 26.43 1 27.43 8
5 Risi, Pietro IT718196 MA SSP 185.33 4.51 1 5.51 13 22.96 1 23.96 3 28.11 2 30.11 4 23.84 2 25.84 2 33.42 3 36.42 9 25.84 10 35.84 12 23.65 4 27.65 9
6 Failla, Roberto IT1881 MA ESP 188.41 3.31 3.31 1 24.64 2 26.64 10 31.41 8 39.41 9 27.32 3 30.32 5 28.81 10 38.81 11 24.03 3 27.03 3 21.89 1 22.89 2
7 SICILIANO, Natale IT1005912 MA SSP 191.21 3.79 1 4.79 9 26.12 5 31.12 13 31.59 6 37.59 8 26.22 6 32.22 7 27.59 5 32.59 5 25.38 4 29.38 6 22.52 1 23.52 4
8 Bottone, Mariano IT451491 MA ESP 193.58 3.96 3.96 5 22.45 4 26.45 8 28.69 7 35.69 6 21.94 7 28.94 4 24.98 6 5.00 35.98 7 26.06 5 8.00 39.06 14 22.50 1 23.50 3
9 Sergio, Bergami IT350458 MA ESP 194.10 4.25 4.25 7 27.32 1 28.32 12 28.77 1 29.77 3 28.74 9 3.00 40.74 11 30.07 6 36.07 8 26.04 4 30.04 7 24.91 24.91 5

10 Manea, Dragos IT2260 MA CCP 200.55 3.78 3.78 3 25.82 25.82 7 40.27 6 46.27 11 31.36 3 34.36 8 32.52 32.52 4 28.27 1 29.27 5 26.53 2 28.53 10
11 Pisanu, Flaviano IT469877 MA CDP 234.37 4.46 1 5.46 12 25.39 2 27.39 11 34.36 9 43.36 10 38.03 3 41.03 12 35.84 2 37.84 10 27.42 5 32.42 9 37.87 9 46.87 13
12 nitti, renato IT2040 MA BUG 245.02 4.98 4.98 10 25.51 1 26.51 9 41.09 8 5.00 54.09 13 28.18 8 36.18 10 32.95 13 3.00 48.95 13 26.55 9 35.55 10 33.76 5 38.76 11
13 Bessi, Mirko IT1623 MA CCP 246.80 3.79 3.79 4 20.57 5 25.57 6 28.55 20 48.55 12 23.63 12 10.00 45.63 14 28.66 10 10.00 48.66 12 24.73 11 35.73 11 21.87 14 3.00 38.87 12
14 Iannelli, Federico IT1349 MA SSP 297.69 6.51 1 7.51 14 27.56 4 5.00 36.56 14 49.70 11 60.70 14 34.10 10 44.10 13 46.81 3 5.00 54.81 14 34.23 2 36.23 13 34.78 23 57.78 14

Combined
Match Final 1: Warm Up Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Rank Name # Class Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank
1 Pantaleo, Aldo It 495250 EX PCC 175.31 3.84 3.84 1 30.84 30.84 14 26.51 3 29.51 1 21.38 4 3.00 28.38 1 28.16 3 31.16 3 24.56 5 29.56 2 21.02 1 22.02 1
2 izzo, fernando it208314 EX CO 190.09 4.15 2 6.15 12 25.36 25.36 2 28.17 3 31.17 2 26.02 3 29.02 2 27.34 5 32.34 4 32.85 2 34.85 8 24.20 7 31.20 4
3 Ceti, Graziano It1009262 EX SSP 193.35 4.19 4.19 2 21.31 1 22.31 1 27.48 10 37.48 5 26.64 5 31.64 5 28.02 7 35.02 8 24.74 6 30.74 4 23.97 8 31.97 5
4 Bray, Andrea IT443702 EX CCP 198.73 3.74 1 4.74 7 25.41 25.41 3 34.28 2 36.28 3 27.85 3 30.85 4 34.28 5.00 39.28 13 25.66 3 28.66 1 26.51 7 33.51 6
5 galandrini, massimo IT424992 EX ESP 202.07 3.63 1 4.63 6 28.08 4 32.08 16 34.93 4 38.93 8 27.73 3 30.73 3 28.40 2 30.40 2 27.58 4 31.58 5 23.72 10 33.72 7
6 Sestri, Marco IT1015407 EX SSP 209.53 4.27 4.27 4 23.24 5 28.24 5 35.27 9 44.27 12 26.11 13 3.00 42.11 14 28.94 4 32.94 6 22.37 8 30.37 3 22.33 5 27.33 2
7 Vaccarini, Claudio IT830774 EX ESP 216.32 3.59 5 8.59 16 22.02 2 5.00 29.02 9 29.80 12 41.80 11 25.57 7 32.57 6 28.28 1 29.28 1 32.84 8 5.00 45.84 16 23.22 6 29.22 3
8 Logorano, Giuseppe IT979239 EX SSP 218.55 5.42 1 6.42 13 24.60 5.00 29.60 10 26.56 12 38.56 6 27.18 7 34.18 8 25.62 7 32.62 5 30.33 1 5.00 36.33 10 35.84 5 40.84 12
9 ERRIQUEZ, CLAUDIO IT1003623 EX CCP 223.64 4.36 4.36 5 26.69 2 28.69 7 35.07 5 40.07 9 30.40 5 35.40 10 35.48 1 36.48 10 27.39 8 35.39 9 26.25 17 43.25 13

10 Sordillo, Luigi IT1015605 EX ESP 228.76 5.46 5.46 10 24.69 4 28.69 6 43.77 6 49.77 13 30.55 3 33.55 7 33.12 1 34.12 7 31.75 10 41.75 15 29.42 6 35.42 10
11 Ielapi, Massimiliano It876047 EX SSP 234.57 4.52 2 6.52 14 24.91 3 27.91 4 30.13 6 5.00 41.13 10 28.89 6 34.89 9 27.38 15 13.00 55.38 16 27.78 6 33.78 7 27.96 7 34.96 8
12 Tresca, Giacomo IT479134 EX ESP 235.96 4.54 1 5.54 11 24.54 6 30.54 13 36.48 14 50.48 14 29.22 8 37.22 11 34.75 4 38.75 12 30.98 6 36.98 11 32.45 4 36.45 11
13 Broegg, Maurizio it855907 EX CCP 236.30 4.24 4.24 3 27.71 1 28.71 8 36.65 2 38.65 7 29.80 7 5.00 41.80 13 32.99 5 37.99 11 33.27 5 38.27 12 31.64 15 46.64 14
14 Valenti, Fabio IT1007534 EX ESP 246.65 5.05 5.05 9 29.36 2 31.36 15 31.96 5 36.96 4 31.14 12 3.00 46.14 16 35.06 7 42.06 14 33.67 33.67 6 39.41 12 51.41 15
15 caon, daniele IT1004137 EX CCP 259.41 4.86 4.86 8 25.25 2 3.00 30.25 12 34.98 16 50.98 15 30.36 8 38.36 12 33.93 2 35.93 9 30.35 8 38.35 13 30.68 15 15.00 60.68 16
16 Purificato, Antonio IT161492 EX CCP 262.42 4.69 3 7.69 15 28.14 2 30.14 11 40.50 13 53.50 16 37.88 5 42.88 15 39.32 8 5.00 52.32 15 29.86 11 40.86 14 30.03 5 35.03 9

Combined
Match Final 1: Warm Up Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Rank Name # Class Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank
1 Nulli Gabbiani, Cristiano It713575 SS PCC 155.73 4.34 4.34 2 20.57 20.57 1 31.35 3 34.35 3 21.44 1 22.44 1 24.95 3 27.95 1 18.94 6 24.94 1 21.14 21.14 1
2 Tenti, Riccardo It1010695 SS CO 184.90 4.81 4.81 7 24.98 5 29.98 5 31.40 5 36.40 5 31.21 1 32.21 5 29.70 29.70 2 26.04 26.04 2 24.76 1 25.76 3
3 Mastrogiovanni, Fabio IT1014915 SS SSP 186.09 3.51 3.51 1 22.64 3 25.64 2 25.72 3 28.72 1 24.01 10 34.01 6 28.68 3 31.68 3 23.81 4 6.00 33.81 8 21.72 2 5.00 28.72 5
4 barchi, mauro it420970 SS PCC 186.94 4.43 4.43 3 23.75 2 25.75 3 26.12 1 5.00 32.12 2 23.85 8 31.85 4 22.99 13 3.00 38.99 7 23.72 3 26.72 3 23.08 4 27.08 4
5 Cesaroni, Cristina IT981231 SS CO 200.01 4.44 4.44 4 25.97 3 5.00 33.97 13 31.49 3 34.49 4 29.41 2 31.41 3 35.35 5 40.35 8 25.85 6 31.85 5 21.50 2 23.50 2
6 Tresca, Edoardo IT1007118 SS CDP 225.14 5.72 5.72 14 28.75 1 29.75 4 37.65 3 40.65 8 33.80 1 3.00 37.80 8 36.45 3 3.00 42.45 10 32.36 32.36 6 34.41 2 36.41 9
7 Cipiccia, Francesco 1234 SS ESP 225.69 8.30 8.30 20 29.39 4 33.39 11 32.35 6 38.35 6 26.77 4 30.77 2 29.77 4 5.00 38.77 6 27.00 9 5.00 41.00 14 27.11 8 35.11 7
8 Zannini, Alessandro IT1009351 SS ESP 228.14 4.76 4.76 6 22.85 6 5.00 33.85 12 31.64 10 41.64 9 26.43 11 5.00 42.43 14 27.87 5 32.87 4 24.38 10 5.00 39.38 12 22.21 11 33.21 6
9 Russo, Francesco IT1000379 SS SSP 242.24 4.38 1 5.38 12 25.25 6 31.25 6 43.89 8 51.89 15 31.17 7 38.17 10 30.95 10 3.00 43.95 13 24.90 5 3.00 32.90 7 28.70 10 38.70 12

10 Serva, Luigi It1005635 SS SSP 246.47 5.56 3.00 8.56 21 33.91 7 3.00 43.91 19 26.40 8 8.00 42.40 11 30.74 10 40.74 12 32.28 13 45.28 15 26.11 1 3.00 30.11 4 28.47 4 3.00 35.47 8
11 Collini, Davide IT1012102 SS ESP 248.72 5.70 5.70 13 29.27 2 31.27 7 52.29 7 59.29 20 32.99 5 37.99 9 37.55 4 41.55 9 30.30 4 34.30 9 31.62 7 38.62 11
12 Bonelli, Gian Paolo it429930 SS ESP 255.73 4.81 4.81 8 24.45 2 5.00 31.45 8 31.15 8 39.15 7 39.74 10 5.00 54.74 20 32.87 11 43.87 12 41.17 4 45.17 17 25.54 11 36.54 10
13 D'Onofrio, Maurizio IT1019264 SS SSP 260.40 5.38 5.38 11 29.25 2 3.00 34.25 14 42.76 9 51.76 14 37.37 6 43.37 15 42.03 4 46.03 16 30.49 3 3.00 36.49 10 30.12 13 43.12 13
14 Vaccarezza, Jacopo IT763493 SS SSP 261.95 4.54 4.54 5 28.72 3.00 31.72 9 32.59 21 3.00 56.59 17 29.28 9 38.28 11 32.26 2 34.26 5 29.57 5 10.00 44.57 16 26.99 20 5.00 51.99 19
15 Infante, Alessandro ITXXXXXX SS ESP 270.02 5.45 1 6.45 16 25.10 2 5.00 32.10 10 38.79 3 41.79 10 35.01 1 36.01 7 27.12 24 3.00 54.12 18 40.13 14 54.13 20 34.42 6 5.00 45.42 15
16 Abruzzese, Vincenzo it1018357 SS ESP 277.38 4.89 4.89 9 39.76 5 44.76 20 34.95 13 47.95 12 30.98 8 3.00 41.98 13 36.05 9 45.05 14 31.12 8 5.00 44.12 15 40.63 8 48.63 17
17 Lentini, Pierfrancesco IT2113 SS REV 278.19 7.92 7.92 19 33.68 1 34.68 15 49.52 6 3.00 58.52 18 39.38 7 46.38 16 39.46 4 43.46 11 35.58 3 38.58 11 36.65 12 48.65 18
18 finocchiaro, daniele it556225 SS SSP 285.41 5.45 1 6.45 15 31.26 4 35.26 16 34.45 10 5.00 49.45 13 38.62 12 8.00 58.62 22 38.21 8 5.00 51.21 17 32.30 8 40.30 13 32.12 12 44.12 14
19 D'Arrigo, Cosimo IT 1013542 SS ESP 334.49 7.85 7.85 18 31.81 12 5.00 48.81 22 37.16 19 5.00 61.16 21 39.90 14 3.00 56.90 21 41.65 16 57.65 20 35.80 4 10.00 49.80 18 34.32 18 52.32 20
20 Pellegrini, Andrea IT257074 SS CDP 339.31 5.15 2 7.15 17 35.80 2 37.80 17 42.99 10 52.99 16 37.27 15 52.27 18 48.65 10 5.00 63.65 21 43.22 8 5.00 56.22 21 37.23 22 10.00 69.23 23
21 Graziani, Sandro IT1007027 SS SSP 350.83 6.25 5 11.25 23 38.66 4 5.00 47.66 21 53.91 13 66.91 23 41.25 13 54.25 19 43.24 17 13.00 73.24 23 35.81 10 5.00 50.81 19 39.71 7 46.71 16
22 Lattanzi, Emanuele IT764620 SS BUG 358.19 6.04 5 11.04 22 29.80 10 39.80 18 45.85 19 64.85 22 33.55 13 46.55 17 47.94 13 10.00 70.94 22 33.68 28 10.00 71.68 23 39.33 11 3.00 53.33 21
23 Conti, Roberto IT829959 SS BUG 382.16 5.24 5.24 10 75.45 2 77.45 23 49.21 10 59.21 19 47.92 3 10.00 60.92 23 45.62 4 5.00 54.62 19 41.26 16 5.00 62.26 22 50.46 12 62.46 22
24 (DQ) Tammaro, Cosimo IT238795 SS ESP - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Combined
Match Final 1: Warm Up Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Rank Name # Class Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank
1 Corbo, Simone IT1009655 MM PCC 179.87 4.17 2 6.17 16 19.05 9 28.05 1 27.49 5 32.49 1 19.31 10 29.31 1 24.09 3 27.09 1 17.16 8 25.16 1 18.60 13 31.60 1
2 Leone, Fabio IT1016635 MM CCP 216.62 3.61 3.61 1 23.31 5 28.31 2 28.99 12 40.99 5 34.00 6 40.00 6 31.40 7 5.00 43.40 9 26.23 2 28.23 2 26.08 1 5.00 32.08 2
3 Rizzo, Mauro IT1013272 MM ESP 232.71 6.35 1 7.35 22 27.72 2 29.72 4 30.74 9 39.74 3 33.96 4 37.96 4 36.56 5 41.56 5 30.01 4 34.01 3 27.37 15 42.37 13
4 Nocera, Marco IT1015083 MM SSP 232.88 4.41 4.41 2 26.83 2 28.83 3 35.70 12 5.00 52.70 18 33.21 4 37.21 3 32.76 3 35.76 2 27.54 7 34.54 4 25.43 4 10.00 39.43 10
5 Stefanelli, Umberto IT1016633 MM SSP 244.18 5.34 5.34 6 28.07 2 30.07 6 36.82 9 45.82 10 32.72 8 40.72 8 36.18 9 45.18 12 30.56 4 34.56 5 30.49 12 42.49 14
6 IACONO, MASSIMILIANO IT1009097 MM CO 247.59 5.50 5.50 8 31.72 31.72 10 37.15 6 43.15 7 35.43 1 36.43 2 31.68 11 42.68 7 38.24 8 5.00 51.24 23 22.87 11 3.00 36.87 6
7 Di Porto, Luca it1002388 MM SSP 249.38 5.23 3.00 8.23 23 33.52 33.52 12 32.78 10 42.78 6 32.98 9 41.98 10 34.85 7 3.00 44.85 11 29.82 9 38.82 7 31.20 8 39.20 9
8 Gazzè, Massimiliano IT1017116 MM CO 260.35 5.22 5 3.00 13.22 28 29.09 1 30.09 7 49.24 6 55.24 21 28.61 13 5.00 46.61 14 35.92 3 38.92 3 36.24 1 5.00 42.24 13 29.03 5 34.03 4
9 Fantacci, Arnaldo IT108576 MM ESP 263.12 5.13 5.13 5 35.79 35.79 17 43.08 5 3.00 51.08 16 39.77 8 47.77 17 41.19 2 43.19 8 36.52 2 3.00 41.52 12 32.64 6 38.64 8

10 Cabasino, Simone IT1002935 MM ESP 264.82 4.46 4.46 3 33.98 1 34.98 16 42.22 3 45.22 9 42.15 2 44.15 11 36.70 13 49.70 18 38.64 10 48.64 21 34.67 3 37.67 7
11 Malangone, Paola IT1015408 MM SSP 265.28 5.88 5.88 14 28.56 2 30.56 8 47.31 16 5.00 68.31 26 33.64 10 5.00 48.64 19 35.31 5 40.31 4 34.59 4 38.59 6 25.99 7 32.99 3
12 correale, roberto IT990542 MM CCP 265.52 6.06 6.06 15 33.35 1 34.35 14 44.03 8 52.03 17 36.96 3 39.96 5 39.79 4 43.79 10 37.18 3 40.18 9 40.15 9 49.15 20
13 Semprini, Stefano IT1008529 MM CCP 271.71 6.63 6.63 19 33.51 33.51 11 42.00 5 47.00 12 38.52 10 48.52 18 45.56 1 46.56 14 35.54 4 39.54 8 37.95 12 49.95 21
14 livdi, luis it1006388 MM CDP 273.60 4.76 4.76 4 28.00 2 30.00 5 43.37 8 3.00 54.37 20 35.59 12 47.59 16 37.40 5 5.00 47.40 17 32.98 6 5.00 43.98 14 30.50 15 45.50 17
15 Tedesco, Giuseppe IT1000844 MM SSP 277.51 4.71 1 5.71 12 40.45 3 3.00 46.45 24 35.29 4 39.29 2 34.49 10 3.00 47.49 15 34.24 13 47.24 16 36.51 3 5.00 44.51 15 31.82 15 46.82 18
16 Gulino, Angelo IT1004727 MM ESP 279.58 5.69 5.69 11 31.85 3 34.85 15 41.33 6 47.33 13 36.17 6 3.00 45.17 12 38.17 4 42.17 6 40.46 9 49.46 22 33.91 21 54.91 24
17 Di Somma, Catello 1000561 MM CCP 282.00 5.79 5.79 13 32.00 2 34.00 13 42.75 5 5.00 52.75 19 36.99 11 5.00 52.99 23 45.15 2 47.15 15 36.55 5 5.00 46.55 18 31.77 11 42.77 15
18 Traiano, Antonio IT1003458 MM ESP 285.36 5.62 5.62 10 31.58 6 37.58 20 38.04 8 5.00 51.04 15 30.62 10 5.00 45.62 13 39.39 6 45.39 13 38.81 8 46.81 19 31.30 22 53.30 22
19 Imperiali, Fabio IT901473 MM ESP 289.46 5.51 5.51 9 29.22 3 5.00 37.22 19 32.81 8 40.81 4 31.70 9 40.70 7 46.17 8 5.00 59.17 25 38.04 15 5.00 58.04 26 29.01 19 48.01 19
20 Zannini, Aurora IT1009350 MM ESP 291.18 4.82 2 6.82 20 26.45 5 31.45 9 34.50 12 46.50 11 33.54 9 8.00 50.54 21 38.75 8 5.00 51.75 19 37.04 20 5.00 62.04 27 27.08 15 42.08 12
21 Panza, Crescenzo 1012613 MM SSP 304.32 6.38 6.38 18 32.93 4 36.93 18 38.04 20 58.04 23 35.76 6 41.76 9 48.70 7 55.70 22 42.99 5 47.99 20 33.52 16 8.00 57.52 25
22 Roberto, Pierangelo IT1011064 MM ESP 310.36 11.68 11.68 26 35.49 3 38.49 21 39.44 10 49.44 14 39.72 23 5.00 67.72 28 39.63 9 8.00 56.63 24 38.52 7 45.52 16 30.88 10 40.88 11
23 Banin, Antenore it1019287 MM SSP 316.90 4.35 1 5.35 7 34.63 9 5.00 48.63 25 36.36 19 55.36 22 32.13 21 11.00 64.13 27 26.82 21 5.00 52.82 20 32.23 18 5.00 55.23 25 26.38 9 35.38 5
24 Castigliego, Giorgio IT7808622 MM CO 321.04 7.32 3 10.32 25 34.34 6 40.34 22 40.24 17 3.00 60.24 24 44.88 14 58.88 25 44.93 11 55.93 23 36.13 5 41.13 11 39.20 10 5.00 54.20 23
25 Corbucci, Enzo IT1017378 MM CO 336.07 6.28 6.28 17 54.11 54.11 26 56.88 7 5.00 68.88 27 46.62 1 3.00 50.62 22 53.33 53.33 21 38.60 2 40.60 10 59.25 3 62.25 27
26 Cherchi, Fabiana IT1002652 MM ESP 337.67 5.82 3 8.82 24 26.56 15 41.56 23 47.65 21 3.00 71.65 28 42.40 14 5.00 61.40 26 42.33 18 5.00 65.33 27 39.63 6 45.63 17 31.28 12 43.28 16
27 Massimiano, Luca IT1016966 MM SSP 341.08 4.84 2 6.84 21 34.74 10 10.00 54.74 27 34.11 5 5.00 44.11 8 31.30 18 49.30 20 42.01 17 5.00 64.01 26 39.86 10 13.00 62.86 28 34.22 19 6.00 59.22 26
28 Zullo, Emanuele IT1002651 MM ESP 379.55 6.84 5 11.84 27 32.63 25 57.63 28 54.22 12 66.22 25 46.56 7 53.56 24 43.72 21 5.00 69.72 28 37.43 6 10.00 53.43 24 33.15 34 67.15 28

Combined
Match Final 1: Warm Up Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Rank Name # Class Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank
1 Lione, Davide IT657297 NV PCC 184.50 4.79 4.79 2 26.25 26.25 1 29.91 4 33.91 1 23.47 4 27.47 1 28.99 7 5.00 40.99 5 23.91 2 25.91 2 22.18 3 25.18 2
2 Incaini, Stefano IT340721 NV PCC 206.29 4.88 4.88 4 32.71 3.00 35.71 14 35.75 35.75 2 25.91 3 28.91 2 33.37 2 10.00 45.37 11 22.49 3 25.49 1 25.18 5 30.18 4
3 Nunziata, Alessandro IT1015120 NV PCC 213.30 5.40 5.40 8 24.38 2 26.38 2 32.48 10 42.48 5 29.63 3 32.63 3 34.14 8 42.14 6 26.58 4 3.00 33.58 5 25.69 5 30.69 5
4 Maestre, alberto IT1017026 NV CO 226.20 4.39 1 5.39 7 26.07 3 3.00 32.07 9 34.06 4 38.06 3 27.75 8 35.75 5 34.69 3 37.69 3 29.43 2 5.00 36.43 8 27.81 13 40.81 13
5 Ricci, Matteo IT1016867 NV SSP 232.36 5.24 1 6.24 16 23.01 4 27.01 4 31.13 8 39.13 4 35.47 13 11.00 59.47 24 32.48 2 34.48 2 24.89 3 27.89 4 29.14 9 38.14 10
6 ALFANO, Luca IT1006267 NV SSP 252.04 6.09 1 7.09 23 30.42 3 33.42 10 36.18 7 5.00 48.18 13 37.28 7 44.28 8 32.78 12 3.00 47.78 13 34.90 2 36.90 10 28.39 6 34.39 9
7 Maira, Matteo IT1017799 NV ESP 252.39 4.01 1 5.01 6 22.39 11 5.00 38.39 19 30.48 17 47.48 11 27.71 12 16.00 55.71 21 32.12 2 34.12 1 29.27 9 5.00 43.27 16 25.41 3 28.41 3
8 Fazzolari, Giovanbattista IT1015800 NV SSP 255.27 5.84 5.84 11 30.92 10 40.92 20 40.98 4 44.98 6 38.45 3 41.45 6 39.28 1 40.28 4 36.78 3 39.78 13 31.02 11 42.02 15
9 Massimi, Emanuele IT1012934 NV CCP 256.05 5.03 2 7.03 22 28.19 28.19 5 34.55 11 45.55 7 32.62 12 44.62 10 37.75 15 52.75 21 31.31 5 36.31 7 38.60 3 41.60 14

10 Carlo, Sacchetti 1014807 NV CO 257.77 4.54 4.54 1 23.59 3 26.59 3 49.46 7 56.46 21 34.65 14 3.00 51.65 17 34.48 4 5.00 43.48 7 42.02 14 56.02 30 18.03 1 19.03 1
11 Aiello, Sara It1002331 NV PCC 259.29 12.69 12.69 31 33.88 1 34.88 11 34.43 16 5.00 55.43 20 26.47 11 10.00 47.47 11 42.83 1 5.00 48.83 14 23.62 4 27.62 3 25.37 7 32.37 7
12 Sinapi, Gianluca IT1000380 NV SSP 259.57 6.10 6.10 13 29.08 4 10.00 43.08 23 34.48 16 50.48 15 28.55 5 33.55 4 37.63 11 5.00 53.63 23 31.54 3 34.54 6 28.19 10 38.19 11
13 Fiermonte, Davide IT1016500 NV SSP 264.05 5.81 5.81 10 29.74 1 30.74 7 34.13 8 5.00 47.13 9 34.70 18 5.00 57.70 23 43.94 6 5.00 54.94 27 31.68 5 36.68 9 29.05 2 31.05 6
14 Russo, Michele IT1014765 NV CCP 270.50 4.80 4.80 3 31.89 31.89 8 42.78 10 52.78 16 37.56 16 53.56 20 41.30 3 44.30 10 32.51 6 38.51 11 34.66 7 3.00 44.66 19
15 Boccia, Dario IT1007301 NV CO 273.24 4.91 4.91 5 29.02 1 5.00 35.02 12 33.12 16 5.00 54.12 18 36.55 5 3.00 44.55 9 44.56 10 54.56 25 34.52 7 5.00 46.52 19 29.56 4 33.56 8
16 Alviggi, Ermanno Iat1013514 NV PCC 280.20 7.87 7.87 27 39.32 1 3.00 43.32 24 43.56 3 46.56 8 33.24 8 3.00 44.24 7 29.92 14 6.00 49.92 16 30.69 9 10.00 49.69 22 34.60 4 38.60 12
17 Squillante, Diego It1015830 NV ESP 286.40 5.61 5.61 9 34.35 3 37.35 17 36.58 11 47.58 12 35.98 13 48.98 12 34.09 13 47.09 12 43.55 2 5.00 50.55 23 40.24 9 49.24 24
18 Terrizzi, Rosa Maria IT1012935 NV ESP 286.95 6.35 6.35 17 31.89 4 35.89 15 42.00 7 5.00 54.00 17 34.40 13 5.00 52.40 18 36.57 11 5.00 52.57 19 32.36 7 39.36 12 33.38 8 5.00 46.38 22
19 Pascucci, Alessio IT1008627 NV CO 296.58 6.24 6.24 15 33.24 2 3.00 38.24 18 52.66 7 59.66 22 41.46 9 50.46 15 47.23 2 49.23 15 36.87 10 46.87 20 28.88 17 45.88 21
20 Cataldi, Maria Nelia IT548819 NV ESP 300.17 5.18 1 6.18 14 42.66 4 46.66 29 50.64 13 63.64 28 45.64 5 50.64 16 40.78 3 43.78 8 40.00 7 47.00 21 30.27 12 42.27 16
21 Scialdone, Aurelio IT1002764 NV ESP 303.18 5.25 2 7.25 24 27.41 6 10.00 43.41 25 37.21 12 5.00 54.21 19 34.98 30 64.98 30 38.10 6 44.10 9 32.68 6 5.00 43.68 17 28.55 14 3.00 45.55 20
22 Lamboglia, Antonella IT1019289 NV CCP 312.67 5.96 5.96 12 28.87 5 10.00 43.87 26 43.71 17 60.71 26 37.07 9 3.00 49.07 13 42.74 10 52.74 20 35.32 17 52.32 26 34.00 14 48.00 23
23 mingione, stanislao IT 1009455 NV ESP 315.71 5.38 1 6.38 18 26.30 9 35.30 13 37.89 17 5.00 59.89 25 30.47 27 5.00 62.47 28 37.06 10 5.00 52.06 18 27.19 25 3.00 55.19 28 32.42 12 44.42 18
24 Shkurashivska, Dorota it1016796 NV SSP 320.26 7.44 1 8.44 28 40.66 2 42.66 22 56.56 5 61.56 27 50.38 6 5.00 61.38 25 48.29 2 50.29 17 39.48 2 41.48 14 38.45 16 54.45 27
25 Pugliese, Vincenzo IT1019161 NV SSP 329.36 6.28 1 7.28 25 36.81 4 5.00 45.81 28 49.43 19 68.43 29 45.71 7 52.71 19 41.14 12 53.14 22 40.82 10 50.82 24 38.17 8 5.00 51.17 25
26 Giovanni, Maira IT1017798 NV ESP 336.06 5.82 1 6.82 21 35.57 6 41.57 21 51.03 17 3.00 71.03 32 40.96 21 61.96 27 45.07 11 5.00 61.07 29 36.59 5 41.59 15 37.02 15 52.02 26
27 Caso, Sergio IT1006744 NV ESP 343.63 5.70 1 6.70 20 36.55 16 3.00 55.55 32 36.25 14 50.25 14 38.09 12 50.09 14 36.11 19 3.00 58.11 28 35.72 19 10.00 64.72 32 36.21 17 5.00 58.21 28
28 Rossi, Marco IT1016639 NV CCP 347.23 6.68 6.68 19 36.10 8 44.10 27 48.73 11 59.73 23 38.49 29 8.00 75.49 31 48.90 1 5.00 54.90 26 39.12 5 44.12 18 52.21 7 3.00 62.21 29
29 Pescosolido, Fabio IT1015023 NV ESP 354.79 6.17 6 12.17 30 22.02 2 5.00 29.02 6 36.30 11 47.30 10 40.00 21 3.00 64.00 29 46.30 26 15.00 87.30 34 35.59 26 10.00 71.59 34 31.41 12 43.41 17
30 Cecere, Davide IT1015015 NV ESP 375.97 8.39 2 10.39 29 40.35 11 51.35 30 54.58 17 71.58 33 45.57 12 57.57 22 42.99 18 5.00 65.99 31 45.46 7 52.46 27 48.63 18 66.63 31
31 Sbriccoli, Sara IT1014764 NV SSP 377.14 7.67 7.67 26 49.91 2 51.91 31 44.86 15 59.86 24 45.94 16 61.94 26 53.50 8 61.50 30 53.06 10 63.06 31 54.20 17 71.20 32
32 Sica, Raffaele Giuseppe 1012630 NV SSP 401.26 7.26 6 13.26 33 34.10 2 36.10 16 40.78 29 69.78 31 45.42 34 3.00 82.42 33 46.95 18 8.00 72.95 32 44.42 11 55.42 29 38.33 33 71.33 33
33 Avagliano, Matteo 1012645 NV SSP 407.73 28.42 3.00 31.42 34 37.12 14 8.00 59.12 33 43.57 21 5.00 69.57 30 45.75 27 3.00 75.75 32 43.04 8 3.00 54.04 24 38.56 13 51.56 25 42.27 14 10.00 66.27 30
34 Paparelli, Stefano IT1019361 NV ESP 526.72 8.75 4 12.75 32 64.84 13 77.84 34 60.67 17 77.67 34 84.33 30 5.00 119.33 34 60.12 17 77.12 33 55.06 15 70.06 33 73.95 18 91.95 34
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Spring Cup - 1°Tappa
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Match Results - By Division

BUG
Match Final 1: Warm Up Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Rank Name # Class Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank
1 nitti, renato IT2040 MA BUG 245.02 4.98 4.98 1 25.51 1 26.51 1 41.09 8 5.00 54.09 1 28.18 8 36.18 1 32.95 13 3.00 48.95 1 26.55 9 35.55 1 33.76 5 38.76 1
2 Lattanzi, Emanuele IT764620 SS BUG 358.19 6.04 5 11.04 3 29.80 10 39.80 2 45.85 19 64.85 3 33.55 13 46.55 2 47.94 13 10.00 70.94 3 33.68 28 10.00 71.68 3 39.33 11 3.00 53.33 2
3 Conti, Roberto IT829959 SS BUG 382.16 5.24 5.24 2 75.45 2 77.45 3 49.21 10 59.21 2 47.92 3 10.00 60.92 3 45.62 4 5.00 54.62 2 41.26 16 5.00 62.26 2 50.46 12 62.46 3

CCP
Match Final 1: Warm Up Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Rank Name # Class Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank
1 maienza, peppe It 0215 MA CCP 183.68 4.38 1 5.38 9 21.52 1 3.00 25.52 2 29.81 6 35.81 1 27.43 3 30.43 1 28.99 3 31.99 1 25.12 2 27.12 1 26.43 1 27.43 1
2 Bray, Andrea IT443702 EX CCP 198.73 3.74 1 4.74 6 25.41 25.41 1 34.28 2 36.28 2 27.85 3 30.85 2 34.28 5.00 39.28 6 25.66 3 28.66 3 26.51 7 33.51 4
3 Manea, Dragos IT2260 MA CCP 200.55 3.78 3.78 2 25.82 25.82 4 40.27 6 46.27 7 31.36 3 34.36 3 32.52 32.52 2 28.27 1 29.27 4 26.53 2 28.53 2
4 Leone, Fabio IT1016635 MM CCP 216.62 3.61 3.61 1 23.31 5 28.31 6 28.99 12 40.99 5 34.00 6 40.00 7 31.40 7 5.00 43.40 7 26.23 2 28.23 2 26.08 1 5.00 32.08 3
5 ERRIQUEZ, CLAUDIO IT1003623 EX CCP 223.64 4.36 4.36 5 26.69 2 28.69 7 35.07 5 40.07 4 30.40 5 35.40 4 35.48 1 36.48 4 27.39 8 35.39 5 26.25 17 43.25 9
6 Broegg, Maurizio it855907 EX CCP 236.30 4.24 4.24 4 27.71 1 28.71 8 36.65 2 38.65 3 29.80 7 5.00 41.80 8 32.99 5 37.99 5 33.27 5 38.27 8 31.64 15 46.64 11
7 Bessi, Mirko IT1623 MA CCP 246.80 3.79 3.79 3 20.57 5 25.57 3 28.55 20 48.55 9 23.63 12 10.00 45.63 11 28.66 10 10.00 48.66 12 24.73 11 35.73 6 21.87 14 3.00 38.87 6
8 Massimi, Emanuele IT1012934 NV CCP 256.05 5.03 2 7.03 15 28.19 28.19 5 34.55 11 45.55 6 32.62 12 44.62 10 37.75 15 52.75 15 31.31 5 36.31 7 38.60 3 41.60 7
9 caon, daniele IT1004137 EX CCP 259.41 4.86 4.86 8 25.25 2 3.00 30.25 10 34.98 16 50.98 10 30.36 8 38.36 5 33.93 2 35.93 3 30.35 8 38.35 9 30.68 15 15.00 60.68 15

10 Purificato, Antonio IT161492 EX CCP 262.42 4.69 3 7.69 16 28.14 2 30.14 9 40.50 13 53.50 14 37.88 5 42.88 9 39.32 8 5.00 52.32 13 29.86 11 40.86 13 30.03 5 35.03 5
11 correale, roberto IT990542 MM CCP 265.52 6.06 6.06 12 33.35 1 34.35 14 44.03 8 52.03 11 36.96 3 39.96 6 39.79 4 43.79 8 37.18 3 40.18 12 40.15 9 49.15 13
12 Russo, Michele IT1014765 NV CCP 270.50 4.80 4.80 7 31.89 31.89 11 42.78 10 52.78 13 37.56 16 53.56 15 41.30 3 44.30 9 32.51 6 38.51 10 34.66 7 3.00 44.66 10
13 Semprini, Stefano IT1008529 MM CCP 271.71 6.63 6.63 13 33.51 33.51 12 42.00 5 47.00 8 38.52 10 48.52 12 45.56 1 46.56 10 35.54 4 39.54 11 37.95 12 49.95 14
14 Di Somma, Catello 1000561 MM CCP 282.00 5.79 5.79 10 32.00 2 34.00 13 42.75 5 5.00 52.75 12 36.99 11 5.00 52.99 14 45.15 2 47.15 11 36.55 5 5.00 46.55 15 31.77 11 42.77 8
15 Lamboglia, Antonella IT1019289 NV CCP 312.67 5.96 5.96 11 28.87 5 10.00 43.87 15 43.71 17 60.71 16 37.07 9 3.00 49.07 13 42.74 10 52.74 14 35.32 17 52.32 16 34.00 14 48.00 12
16 Rossi, Marco IT1016639 NV CCP 347.23 6.68 6.68 14 36.10 8 44.10 16 48.73 11 59.73 15 38.49 29 8.00 75.49 16 48.90 1 5.00 54.90 16 39.12 5 44.12 14 52.21 7 3.00 62.21 16

CDP
Match Final 1: Warm Up Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Rank Name # Class Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank
1 Tresca, Edoardo IT1007118 SS CDP 225.14 5.72 5.72 3 28.75 1 29.75 2 37.65 3 40.65 1 33.80 1 3.00 37.80 1 36.45 3 3.00 42.45 2 32.36 32.36 1 34.41 2 36.41 1
2 Pisanu, Flaviano IT469877 MA CDP 234.37 4.46 1 5.46 2 25.39 2 27.39 1 34.36 9 43.36 2 38.03 3 41.03 2 35.84 2 37.84 1 27.42 5 32.42 2 37.87 9 46.87 3
3 livdi, luis it1006388 MM CDP 273.60 4.76 4.76 1 28.00 2 30.00 3 43.37 8 3.00 54.37 4 35.59 12 47.59 3 37.40 5 5.00 47.40 3 32.98 6 5.00 43.98 3 30.50 15 45.50 2
4 Pellegrini, Andrea IT257074 SS CDP 339.31 5.15 2 7.15 4 35.80 2 37.80 4 42.99 10 52.99 3 37.27 15 52.27 4 48.65 10 5.00 63.65 4 43.22 8 5.00 56.22 4 37.23 22 10.00 69.23 4

CO
Match Final 1: Warm Up Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Rank Name # Class Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank
1 Tenti, Riccardo It1010695 SS CO 184.90 4.81 4.81 3 24.98 5 29.98 3 31.40 5 36.40 3 31.21 1 32.21 3 29.70 29.70 1 26.04 26.04 1 24.76 1 25.76 3
2 izzo, fernando it208314 EX CO 190.09 4.15 2 6.15 7 25.36 25.36 1 28.17 3 31.17 1 26.02 3 29.02 1 27.34 5 32.34 2 32.85 2 34.85 3 24.20 7 31.20 4
3 Cesaroni, Cristina IT981231 SS CO 200.01 4.44 4.44 1 25.97 3 5.00 33.97 7 31.49 3 34.49 2 29.41 2 31.41 2 35.35 5 40.35 5 25.85 6 31.85 2 21.50 2 23.50 2
4 Maestre, alberto IT1017026 NV CO 226.20 4.39 1 5.39 5 26.07 3 3.00 32.07 6 34.06 4 38.06 4 27.75 8 35.75 4 34.69 3 37.69 3 29.43 2 5.00 36.43 4 27.81 13 40.81 8
5 IACONO, MASSIMILIANO IT1009097 MM CO 247.59 5.50 5.50 6 31.72 31.72 5 37.15 6 43.15 5 35.43 1 36.43 5 31.68 11 42.68 6 38.24 8 5.00 51.24 10 22.87 11 3.00 36.87 7
6 Carlo, Sacchetti 1014807 NV CO 257.77 4.54 4.54 2 23.59 3 26.59 2 49.46 7 56.46 8 34.65 14 3.00 51.65 10 34.48 4 5.00 43.48 7 42.02 14 56.02 11 18.03 1 19.03 1
7 Gazzè, Massimiliano IT1017116 MM CO 260.35 5.22 5 3.00 13.22 11 29.09 1 30.09 4 49.24 6 55.24 7 28.61 13 5.00 46.61 7 35.92 3 38.92 4 36.24 1 5.00 42.24 7 29.03 5 34.03 6
8 Boccia, Dario IT1007301 NV CO 273.24 4.91 4.91 4 29.02 1 5.00 35.02 8 33.12 16 5.00 54.12 6 36.55 5 3.00 44.55 6 44.56 10 54.56 10 34.52 7 5.00 46.52 8 29.56 4 33.56 5
9 Pascucci, Alessio IT1008627 NV CO 296.58 6.24 6.24 8 33.24 2 3.00 38.24 9 52.66 7 59.66 9 41.46 9 50.46 8 47.23 2 49.23 8 36.87 10 46.87 9 28.88 17 45.88 9

10 Castigliego, Giorgio IT7808622 MM CO 321.04 7.32 3 10.32 10 34.34 6 40.34 10 40.24 17 3.00 60.24 10 44.88 14 58.88 11 44.93 11 55.93 11 36.13 5 41.13 6 39.20 10 5.00 54.20 10
11 Corbucci, Enzo IT1017378 MM CO 336.07 6.28 6.28 9 54.11 54.11 11 56.88 7 5.00 68.88 11 46.62 1 3.00 50.62 9 53.33 53.33 9 38.60 2 40.60 5 59.25 3 62.25 11

ESP
Match Final 1: Warm Up Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Rank Name # Class Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank
1 Failla, Roberto IT1881 MA ESP 188.41 3.31 3.31 1 24.64 2 26.64 2 31.41 8 39.41 7 27.32 3 30.32 2 28.81 10 38.81 10 24.03 3 27.03 1 21.89 1 22.89 1
2 Bottone, Mariano IT451491 MA ESP 193.58 3.96 3.96 2 22.45 4 26.45 1 28.69 7 35.69 2 21.94 7 28.94 1 24.98 6 5.00 35.98 6 26.06 5 8.00 39.06 8 22.50 1 23.50 2
3 Sergio, Bergami IT350458 MA ESP 194.10 4.25 4.25 3 27.32 1 28.32 3 28.77 1 29.77 1 28.74 9 3.00 40.74 12 30.07 6 36.07 7 26.04 4 30.04 2 24.91 24.91 3
4 galandrini, massimo IT424992 EX ESP 202.07 3.63 1 4.63 5 28.08 4 32.08 13 34.93 4 38.93 5 27.73 3 30.73 3 28.40 2 30.40 2 27.58 4 31.58 3 23.72 10 33.72 7
5 Vaccarini, Claudio IT830774 EX ESP 216.32 3.59 5 8.59 30 22.02 2 5.00 29.02 5 29.80 12 41.80 12 25.57 7 32.57 5 28.28 1 29.28 1 32.84 8 5.00 45.84 21 23.22 6 29.22 5
6 Cipiccia, Francesco 1234 SS ESP 225.69 8.30 8.30 29 29.39 4 33.39 15 32.35 6 38.35 4 26.77 4 30.77 4 29.77 4 5.00 38.77 9 27.00 9 5.00 41.00 11 27.11 8 35.11 8
7 Zannini, Alessandro IT1009351 SS ESP 228.14 4.76 4.76 6 22.85 6 5.00 33.85 16 31.64 10 41.64 10 26.43 11 5.00 42.43 14 27.87 5 32.87 3 24.38 10 5.00 39.38 10 22.21 11 33.21 6
8 Sordillo, Luigi IT1015605 EX ESP 228.76 5.46 5.46 12 24.69 4 28.69 4 43.77 6 49.77 21 30.55 3 33.55 6 33.12 1 34.12 5 31.75 10 41.75 14 29.42 6 35.42 9
9 Rizzo, Mauro IT1013272 MM ESP 232.71 6.35 1 7.35 27 27.72 2 29.72 7 30.74 9 39.74 8 33.96 4 37.96 9 36.56 5 41.56 12 30.01 4 34.01 5 27.37 15 42.37 18

10 Tresca, Giacomo IT479134 EX ESP 235.96 4.54 1 5.54 14 24.54 6 30.54 8 36.48 14 50.48 23 29.22 8 37.22 8 34.75 4 38.75 8 30.98 6 36.98 7 32.45 4 36.45 10
11 Valenti, Fabio IT1007534 EX ESP 246.65 5.05 5.05 10 29.36 2 31.36 10 31.96 5 36.96 3 31.14 12 3.00 46.14 18 35.06 7 42.06 13 33.67 33.67 4 39.41 12 51.41 28
12 Collini, Davide IT1012102 SS ESP 248.72 5.70 5.70 18 29.27 2 31.27 9 52.29 7 59.29 28 32.99 5 37.99 10 37.55 4 41.55 11 30.30 4 34.30 6 31.62 7 38.62 13
13 Maira, Matteo IT1017799 NV ESP 252.39 4.01 1 5.01 9 22.39 11 5.00 38.39 25 30.48 17 47.48 17 27.71 12 16.00 55.71 27 32.12 2 34.12 4 29.27 9 5.00 43.27 15 25.41 3 28.41 4
14 Bonelli, Gian Paolo it429930 SS ESP 255.73 4.81 4.81 7 24.45 2 5.00 31.45 12 31.15 8 39.15 6 39.74 10 5.00 54.74 26 32.87 11 43.87 17 41.17 4 45.17 18 25.54 11 36.54 11
15 Fantacci, Arnaldo IT108576 MM ESP 263.12 5.13 5.13 11 35.79 35.79 20 43.08 5 3.00 51.08 25 39.77 8 47.77 19 41.19 2 43.19 15 36.52 2 3.00 41.52 12 32.64 6 38.64 14
16 Cabasino, Simone IT1002935 MM ESP 264.82 4.46 4.46 4 33.98 1 34.98 18 42.22 3 45.22 13 42.15 2 44.15 15 36.70 13 49.70 22 38.64 10 48.64 24 34.67 3 37.67 12
17 Infante, Alessandro ITXXXXXX SS ESP 270.02 5.45 1 6.45 22 25.10 2 5.00 32.10 14 38.79 3 41.79 11 35.01 1 36.01 7 27.12 24 3.00 54.12 26 40.13 14 54.13 30 34.42 6 5.00 45.42 22
18 Abruzzese, Vincenzo it1018357 SS ESP 277.38 4.89 4.89 8 39.76 5 44.76 30 34.95 13 47.95 19 30.98 8 3.00 41.98 13 36.05 9 45.05 19 31.12 8 5.00 44.12 17 40.63 8 48.63 26
19 Gulino, Angelo IT1004727 MM ESP 279.58 5.69 5.69 17 31.85 3 34.85 17 41.33 6 47.33 16 36.17 6 3.00 45.17 16 38.17 4 42.17 14 40.46 9 49.46 25 33.91 21 54.91 32
20 Traiano, Antonio IT1003458 MM ESP 285.36 5.62 5.62 16 31.58 6 37.58 24 38.04 8 5.00 51.04 24 30.62 10 5.00 45.62 17 39.39 6 45.39 20 38.81 8 46.81 22 31.30 22 53.30 31
21 Squillante, Diego It1015830 NV ESP 286.40 5.61 5.61 15 34.35 3 37.35 23 36.58 11 47.58 18 35.98 13 48.98 20 34.09 13 47.09 21 43.55 2 5.00 50.55 27 40.24 9 49.24 27
22 Terrizzi, Rosa Maria IT1012935 NV ESP 286.95 6.35 6.35 20 31.89 4 35.89 21 42.00 7 5.00 54.00 26 34.40 13 5.00 52.40 24 36.57 11 5.00 52.57 25 32.36 7 39.36 9 33.38 8 5.00 46.38 24
23 Imperiali, Fabio IT901473 MM ESP 289.46 5.51 5.51 13 29.22 3 5.00 37.22 22 32.81 8 40.81 9 31.70 9 40.70 11 46.17 8 5.00 59.17 30 38.04 15 5.00 58.04 32 29.01 19 48.01 25
24 Zannini, Aurora IT1009350 MM ESP 291.18 4.82 2 6.82 24 26.45 5 31.45 11 34.50 12 46.50 14 33.54 9 8.00 50.54 22 38.75 8 5.00 51.75 23 37.04 20 5.00 62.04 33 27.08 15 42.08 16
25 Cataldi, Maria Nelia IT548819 NV ESP 300.17 5.18 1 6.18 19 42.66 4 46.66 31 50.64 13 63.64 31 45.64 5 50.64 23 40.78 3 43.78 16 40.00 7 47.00 23 30.27 12 42.27 17
26 Scialdone, Aurelio IT1002764 NV ESP 303.18 5.25 2 7.25 26 27.41 6 10.00 43.41 29 37.21 12 5.00 54.21 27 34.98 30 64.98 34 38.10 6 44.10 18 32.68 6 5.00 43.68 16 28.55 14 3.00 45.55 23
27 Roberto, Pierangelo IT1011064 MM ESP 310.36 11.68 11.68 33 35.49 3 38.49 26 39.44 10 49.44 20 39.72 23 5.00 67.72 35 39.63 9 8.00 56.63 27 38.52 7 45.52 19 30.88 10 40.88 15
28 mingione, stanislao IT 1009455 NV ESP 315.71 5.38 1 6.38 21 26.30 9 35.30 19 37.89 17 5.00 59.89 29 30.47 27 5.00 62.47 32 37.06 10 5.00 52.06 24 27.19 25 3.00 55.19 31 32.42 12 44.42 21
29 D'Arrigo, Cosimo IT 1013542 SS ESP 334.49 7.85 7.85 28 31.81 12 5.00 48.81 32 37.16 19 5.00 61.16 30 39.90 14 3.00 56.90 28 41.65 16 57.65 28 35.80 4 10.00 49.80 26 34.32 18 52.32 30
30 Giovanni, Maira IT1017798 NV ESP 336.06 5.82 1 6.82 25 35.57 6 41.57 28 51.03 17 3.00 71.03 33 40.96 21 61.96 31 45.07 11 5.00 61.07 31 36.59 5 41.59 13 37.02 15 52.02 29
31 Cherchi, Fabiana IT1002652 MM ESP 337.67 5.82 3 8.82 31 26.56 15 41.56 27 47.65 21 3.00 71.65 35 42.40 14 5.00 61.40 30 42.33 18 5.00 65.33 32 39.63 6 45.63 20 31.28 12 43.28 19
32 Caso, Sergio IT1006744 NV ESP 343.63 5.70 1 6.70 23 36.55 16 3.00 55.55 34 36.25 14 50.25 22 38.09 12 50.09 21 36.11 19 3.00 58.11 29 35.72 19 10.00 64.72 34 36.21 17 5.00 58.21 33
33 Pescosolido, Fabio IT1015023 NV ESP 354.79 6.17 6 12.17 35 22.02 2 5.00 29.02 6 36.30 11 47.30 15 40.00 21 3.00 64.00 33 46.30 26 15.00 87.30 36 35.59 26 10.00 71.59 36 31.41 12 43.41 20
34 Cecere, Davide IT1015015 NV ESP 375.97 8.39 2 10.39 32 40.35 11 51.35 33 54.58 17 71.58 34 45.57 12 57.57 29 42.99 18 5.00 65.99 33 45.46 7 52.46 28 48.63 18 66.63 34
35 Zullo, Emanuele IT1002651 MM ESP 379.55 6.84 5 11.84 34 32.63 25 57.63 35 54.22 12 66.22 32 46.56 7 53.56 25 43.72 21 5.00 69.72 34 37.43 6 10.00 53.43 29 33.15 34 67.15 35
36 Paparelli, Stefano IT1019361 NV ESP 526.72 8.75 4 12.75 36 64.84 13 77.84 36 60.67 17 77.67 36 84.33 30 5.00 119.33 36 60.12 17 77.12 35 55.06 15 70.06 35 73.95 18 91.95 36
37 (DQ) Tammaro, Cosimo IT238795 SS ESP - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

PCC
Match Final 1: Warm Up Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Rank Name # Class Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank
1 Nulli Gabbiani, Cristiano It713575 SS PCC 155.73 4.34 4.34 2 20.57 20.57 1 31.35 3 34.35 5 21.44 1 22.44 1 24.95 3 27.95 2 18.94 6 24.94 1 21.14 21.14 1
2 Pantaleo, Aldo It 495250 EX PCC 175.31 3.84 3.84 1 30.84 30.84 6 26.51 3 29.51 1 21.38 4 3.00 28.38 3 28.16 3 31.16 3 24.56 5 29.56 7 21.02 1 22.02 2
3 Corbo, Simone IT1009655 MM PCC 179.87 4.17 2 6.17 7 19.05 9 28.05 5 27.49 5 32.49 3 19.31 10 29.31 5 24.09 3 27.09 1 17.16 8 25.16 2 18.60 13 31.60 7
4 Lione, Davide IT657297 NV PCC 184.50 4.79 4.79 4 26.25 26.25 3 29.91 4 33.91 4 23.47 4 27.47 2 28.99 7 5.00 40.99 5 23.91 2 25.91 4 22.18 3 25.18 3
5 barchi, mauro it420970 SS PCC 186.94 4.43 4.43 3 23.75 2 25.75 2 26.12 1 5.00 32.12 2 23.85 8 31.85 6 22.99 13 3.00 38.99 4 23.72 3 26.72 5 23.08 4 27.08 4
6 Incaini, Stefano IT340721 NV PCC 206.29 4.88 4.88 5 32.71 3.00 35.71 8 35.75 35.75 6 25.91 3 28.91 4 33.37 2 10.00 45.37 7 22.49 3 25.49 3 25.18 5 30.18 5
7 Nunziata, Alessandro IT1015120 NV PCC 213.30 5.40 5.40 6 24.38 2 26.38 4 32.48 10 42.48 7 29.63 3 32.63 7 34.14 8 42.14 6 26.58 4 3.00 33.58 8 25.69 5 30.69 6
8 Aiello, Sara It1002331 NV PCC 259.29 12.69 12.69 9 33.88 1 34.88 7 34.43 16 5.00 55.43 9 26.47 11 10.00 47.47 9 42.83 1 5.00 48.83 8 23.62 4 27.62 6 25.37 7 32.37 8
9 Alviggi, Ermanno Iat1013514 NV PCC 280.20 7.87 7.87 8 39.32 1 3.00 43.32 9 43.56 3 46.56 8 33.24 8 3.00 44.24 8 29.92 14 6.00 49.92 9 30.69 9 10.00 49.69 9 34.60 4 38.60 9

REV
Match Final 1: Warm Up Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Rank Name # Class Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank
1 Lentini, Pierfrancesco IT2113 SS REV 278.19 7.92 7.92 1 33.68 1 34.68 1 49.52 6 3.00 58.52 1 39.38 7 46.38 1 39.46 4 43.46 1 35.58 3 38.58 1 36.65 12 48.65 1

SSP
Match Final 1: Warm Up Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Rank Name # Class Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank
1 Amarie, Florinel IT443872 MA SSP 155.20 3.48 3.48 1 18.70 1 19.70 1 23.59 6 29.59 2 20.20 5 25.20 1 23.72 5 5.00 33.72 7 20.24 2 22.24 1 18.27 3 21.27 1
2 broegg, luca it236526 MA SSP 161.26 4.05 4.05 3 20.98 1 21.98 2 24.69 5 29.69 3 23.38 5 28.38 3 24.61 2 26.61 1 23.24 1 24.24 2 22.31 4 26.31 4
3 FIAMMA, LUCA IT2100 MA SSP 180.77 3.69 1 4.69 8 24.14 24.14 5 28.48 2 30.48 5 27.38 7 34.38 9 29.54 1 30.54 2 25.99 5 30.99 8 24.55 1 25.55 3
4 Risi, Pietro IT718196 MA SSP 185.33 4.51 1 5.51 14 22.96 1 23.96 4 28.11 2 30.11 4 23.84 2 25.84 2 33.42 3 36.42 12 25.84 10 35.84 15 23.65 4 27.65 6
5 Mastrogiovanni, Fabio IT1014915 SS SSP 186.09 3.51 3.51 2 22.64 3 25.64 6 25.72 3 28.72 1 24.01 10 34.01 7 28.68 3 31.68 3 23.81 4 6.00 33.81 11 21.72 2 5.00 28.72 7
6 SICILIANO, Natale IT1005912 MA SSP 191.21 3.79 1 4.79 9 26.12 5 31.12 15 31.59 6 37.59 7 26.22 6 32.22 5 27.59 5 32.59 4 25.38 4 29.38 4 22.52 1 23.52 2
7 Ceti, Graziano It1009262 EX SSP 193.35 4.19 4.19 4 21.31 1 22.31 3 27.48 10 37.48 6 26.64 5 31.64 4 28.02 7 35.02 10 24.74 6 30.74 7 23.97 8 31.97 9
8 Sestri, Marco IT1015407 EX SSP 209.53 4.27 4.27 5 23.24 5 28.24 9 35.27 9 44.27 15 26.11 13 3.00 42.11 19 28.94 4 32.94 6 22.37 8 30.37 6 22.33 5 27.33 5
9 Logorano, Giuseppe IT979239 EX SSP 218.55 5.42 1 6.42 22 24.60 5.00 29.60 11 26.56 12 38.56 8 27.18 7 34.18 8 25.62 7 32.62 5 30.33 1 5.00 36.33 17 35.84 5 40.84 20

10 Ricci, Matteo IT1016867 NV SSP 232.36 5.24 1 6.24 20 23.01 4 27.01 7 31.13 8 39.13 9 35.47 13 11.00 59.47 30 32.48 2 34.48 9 24.89 3 27.89 3 29.14 9 38.14 15
11 Nocera, Marco IT1015083 MM SSP 232.88 4.41 4.41 6 26.83 2 28.83 10 35.70 12 5.00 52.70 24 33.21 4 37.21 11 32.76 3 35.76 11 27.54 7 34.54 13 25.43 4 10.00 39.43 19
12 Ielapi, Massimiliano It876047 EX SSP 234.57 4.52 2 6.52 24 24.91 3 27.91 8 30.13 6 5.00 41.13 11 28.89 6 34.89 10 27.38 15 13.00 55.38 30 27.78 6 33.78 10 27.96 7 34.96 12
13 Russo, Francesco IT1000379 SS SSP 242.24 4.38 1 5.38 13 25.25 6 31.25 16 43.89 8 51.89 23 31.17 7 38.17 12 30.95 10 3.00 43.95 15 24.90 5 3.00 32.90 9 28.70 10 38.70 17
14 Stefanelli, Umberto IT1016633 MM SSP 244.18 5.34 5.34 10 28.07 2 30.07 12 36.82 9 45.82 17 32.72 8 40.72 14 36.18 9 45.18 17 30.56 4 34.56 14 30.49 12 42.49 22
15 Serva, Luigi It1005635 SS SSP 246.47 5.56 3.00 8.56 32 33.91 7 3.00 43.91 28 26.40 8 8.00 42.40 12 30.74 10 40.74 15 32.28 13 45.28 18 26.11 1 3.00 30.11 5 28.47 4 3.00 35.47 14
16 Di Porto, Luca it1002388 MM SSP 249.38 5.23 3.00 8.23 30 33.52 33.52 19 32.78 10 42.78 13 32.98 9 41.98 18 34.85 7 3.00 44.85 16 29.82 9 38.82 22 31.20 8 39.20 18
17 ALFANO, Luca IT1006267 NV SSP 252.04 6.09 1 7.09 26 30.42 3 33.42 18 36.18 7 5.00 48.18 19 37.28 7 44.28 22 32.78 12 3.00 47.78 21 34.90 2 36.90 20 28.39 6 34.39 11
18 Fazzolari, Giovanbattista IT1015800 NV SSP 255.27 5.84 5.84 17 30.92 10 40.92 25 40.98 4 44.98 16 38.45 3 41.45 16 39.28 1 40.28 13 36.78 3 39.78 23 31.02 11 42.02 21
19 Sinapi, Gianluca IT1000380 NV SSP 259.57 6.10 6.10 19 29.08 4 10.00 43.08 27 34.48 16 50.48 21 28.55 5 33.55 6 37.63 11 5.00 53.63 26 31.54 3 34.54 12 28.19 10 38.19 16
20 D'Onofrio, Maurizio IT1019264 SS SSP 260.40 5.38 5.38 12 29.25 2 3.00 34.25 20 42.76 9 51.76 22 37.37 6 43.37 20 42.03 4 46.03 19 30.49 3 3.00 36.49 18 30.12 13 43.12 23
21 Vaccarezza, Jacopo IT763493 SS SSP 261.95 4.54 4.54 7 28.72 3.00 31.72 17 32.59 21 3.00 56.59 26 29.28 9 38.28 13 32.26 2 34.26 8 29.57 5 10.00 44.57 27 26.99 20 5.00 51.99 28
22 Fiermonte, Davide IT1016500 NV SSP 264.05 5.81 5.81 16 29.74 1 30.74 14 34.13 8 5.00 47.13 18 34.70 18 5.00 57.70 28 43.94 6 5.00 54.94 29 31.68 5 36.68 19 29.05 2 31.05 8
23 Malangone, Paola IT1015408 MM SSP 265.28 5.88 5.88 18 28.56 2 30.56 13 47.31 16 5.00 68.31 32 33.64 10 5.00 48.64 24 35.31 5 40.31 14 34.59 4 38.59 21 25.99 7 32.99 10
24 Tedesco, Giuseppe IT1000844 MM SSP 277.51 4.71 1 5.71 15 40.45 3 3.00 46.45 30 35.29 4 39.29 10 34.49 10 3.00 47.49 23 34.24 13 47.24 20 36.51 3 5.00 44.51 26 31.82 15 46.82 26
25 finocchiaro, daniele it556225 SS SSP 285.41 5.45 1 6.45 23 31.26 4 35.26 21 34.45 10 5.00 49.45 20 38.62 12 8.00 58.62 29 38.21 8 5.00 51.21 23 32.30 8 40.30 24 32.12 12 44.12 24
26 Iannelli, Federico IT1349 MA SSP 297.69 6.51 1 7.51 28 27.56 4 5.00 36.56 23 49.70 11 60.70 29 34.10 10 44.10 21 46.81 3 5.00 54.81 28 34.23 2 36.23 16 34.78 23 57.78 31
27 Panza, Crescenzo 1012613 MM SSP 304.32 6.38 6.38 21 32.93 4 36.93 24 38.04 20 58.04 27 35.76 6 41.76 17 48.70 7 55.70 31 42.99 5 47.99 28 33.52 16 8.00 57.52 30
28 Banin, Antenore it1019287 MM SSP 316.90 4.35 1 5.35 11 34.63 9 5.00 48.63 32 36.36 19 55.36 25 32.13 21 11.00 64.13 33 26.82 21 5.00 52.82 24 32.23 18 5.00 55.23 32 26.38 9 35.38 13
29 Shkurashivska, Dorota it1016796 NV SSP 320.26 7.44 1 8.44 31 40.66 2 42.66 26 56.56 5 61.56 30 50.38 6 5.00 61.38 31 48.29 2 50.29 22 39.48 2 41.48 25 38.45 16 54.45 29
30 Pugliese, Vincenzo IT1019161 NV SSP 329.36 6.28 1 7.28 27 36.81 4 5.00 45.81 29 49.43 19 68.43 33 45.71 7 52.71 26 41.14 12 53.14 25 40.82 10 50.82 30 38.17 8 5.00 51.17 27



31 Massimiano, Luca IT1016966 MM SSP 341.08 4.84 2 6.84 25 34.74 10 10.00 54.74 34 34.11 5 5.00 44.11 14 31.30 18 49.30 25 42.01 17 5.00 64.01 33 39.86 10 13.00 62.86 34 34.22 19 6.00 59.22 32
32 Graziani, Sandro IT1007027 SS SSP 350.83 6.25 5 11.25 33 38.66 4 5.00 47.66 31 53.91 13 66.91 31 41.25 13 54.25 27 43.24 17 13.00 73.24 35 35.81 10 5.00 50.81 29 39.71 7 46.71 25
33 Sbriccoli, Sara IT1014764 NV SSP 377.14 7.67 7.67 29 49.91 2 51.91 33 44.86 15 59.86 28 45.94 16 61.94 32 53.50 8 61.50 32 53.06 10 63.06 35 54.20 17 71.20 34
34 Sica, Raffaele Giuseppe 1012630 NV SSP 401.26 7.26 6 13.26 34 34.10 2 36.10 22 40.78 29 69.78 35 45.42 34 3.00 82.42 35 46.95 18 8.00 72.95 34 44.42 11 55.42 33 38.33 33 71.33 35
35 Avagliano, Matteo 1012645 NV SSP 407.73 28.42 3.00 31.42 35 37.12 14 8.00 59.12 35 43.57 21 5.00 69.57 34 45.75 27 3.00 75.75 34 43.04 8 3.00 54.04 27 38.56 13 51.56 31 42.27 14 10.00 66.27 33
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